mortgaged to the Secured Creditor more fully described in the Schedule hereunder rvill be sold on "as is
rvhere is" basis, "as is llhat is" and "u,hatever there is" condition, on the date and at the place mentioned
herein below for realization ofa sum ofRs. 24,87,32,034.59 (Rupees Twenty Four Crore Eighty Seven Lakh
Thirty Two Thousand Thirty Four and Paisa Fifty Nine Only) as on 31.07.2024, with future interest, costs
and expenses etc. thereon in the account/s IWs Altemative t earning Systems Limited of Nerv Delhi Karol
Bagh Branch of the Bank, subject to the following terms and conditions: -

[...]

Phl,sical

Reserve Price (item No.l) Rs.21,65,00,000/- (Rupees Trventy One Crores Sirt-v Five Lakhs OnIy)

Eamcst Money Deposit
(EMD) (item No.l)

Rs. 2,16,50,000/- (Rupees Tuo Crore Sixteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand
Only)

Reserve Price (itcm No.2) Rs. 21,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Crores Only)

Eamest Money Deposit
(EMD) (item No.2)

Rs. 2,10,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Ten LalJrs Only)

Mode of submission of EMD/
Sale amount

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way of
Demand Draft drawn in favour of '"The Authorised Olficer, The South